• To facilitate the early management of COVID-19 positive patients, the State Goverment has designated 20 

Private Hospitals as COVID dedicated facility. 

• The Government has decided the user charges/cost of treatment for private hospitals to treat COVID-19 

patients.  

Details of Patients Treated & Cured and Death summary: 

• Treated & Cured: Four Hundred Fifty-Eight (458) patients discharged in different districts (Almora– 03, 

Bageshwar– 21, Chamoli– 62, Champawat– 03, Dehradun– 167, Haridwar– 53, Nainital– 30, Pauri– 08, 

Pithoragarh– 26, Rudraprayag– 33, Tehri– 01, U.S. Nagar– 49 & Uttarkashi– 02). 

• Death:  Eight (08) COVID-19 positive patients expired in the state in last 24 hours.